BS
SCD # QM5338
Source Control Drawing
Manufacturing Specification P/N FT22V10(L)-XX/XXX
 Title Page .........................................................................................................
 List of Effective Pages ......................................................................................
 Change List ......................................................................................................
 Definitions..........................................................................................................

4.0 Manufacture
(Manufacturing processes, assembly, Screen and test equipment listings available for inspection upon request.
Part Number breakdown
FT22V10(L)-15/20/25/pkg/temp  +optional (/LF) Pb free
D = 0.3” Dil 24 Pin Windowed C = Comm
G = 0.3” Dil 24 Pin Non-Windowed I = Ind
N = 28 pad LCC Non-Windowed M = Mil temp
L = 28 pad LCC Windowed MB  Mil-Std-883
4.1 SCREENING
The AT22V10(L)-XX XMB shall be screened as specified in the table below.
All batches of parts shall be supplied with a Certificate of Conformity. The certificate of conformity shall reference the
screening specified below.
Screening Method  Req.t Note
Visual Inspection Incoming and Outgoing
Inspection Procedures
100% 1
Internal Visual (Pre-Cap) 2010 Cond B (applicable to packaging parts) 100%
Destructive tests  Optional
Temperature cycling 1010, test condition C 100%
Constant acceleration 2001, test condition E (min)
Y1 orientation only
100%
Seal
a. Fine
b. Gross
1014 100%
Visual inspection  100%
Interim Electrical  Optional
Burn-in test 1015, 160 hours at 125°C minimum 100%
Percentage defective
allowable (PDA) calculation
5 percent All lots 2
Final electrical test
A) Static Tests
  1)25oC (Subgroup1)
  2)Max. & Min. rated opp. temp (Subgroup 2&3)
B) Dynamic Test or Switching Test
    25oC(Subgroup 4 or 9)
C)Functional Test 25oC (Subgroup 7)
In accordance with applicable device
specification.
100% 3
External Visual 2009 100%
Radiation latch-up 1020 Optional
Group B 5005 Optional
Group C 5005 Optional
Group D 5005 Optional
Notes:
1/ For Pre-assembled product
2/ Manufactured batches shall have Lots tests carried out in accordance with Mil-Std-883
3/ Part No. AT22V10(L)-XX XMB           Data sheet included on .PDF copy
Manufacturing
Test Method
Wire Bond 2011
Die Shear 2019
Marking 2015
Additional  manufacturing notes.
5 CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
All batches of parts shall be supplied with certificates of conformity. The certificate of conformity shall
reference the test certificate.
5.1 FT Cof C
 Screening specified in section 4 of this document.
 Force Technologies part number.
6 PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
Package: as ordered
Pin-out: As Atmel data sheet
Finish: Hot Tined dip Mil-Prf-38534 Appendix E or Pb free(LF).
6.1 MARKING
Part number (will exclude die manufacturer if space limited)
Date Code-As tested
Batch Code-As assembled
 FT Logo
7 TRACEABILITY (IF APPLICABLE)